
 

Service locations across the Darent Valley Benefice 2024-25 
Sunday services are all at 10am 

 
 

- Remembrance Sunday: see local advertising 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 17th November 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 24th November 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 1st December: Advent begins 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 8th December 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 15th December 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 22nd December 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Christmas Eve: Midnight Mass (9pm) 

St John’s Sutton-at-Hone Christmas Day (10am) 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 29th December 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 5th January (Epiphany) 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 12th January 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 19th January 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 26th January 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 2nd February 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 9th February 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 16th February 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 23rd February 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 2nd March 

St John’s Sutton-at-Hone Wednesday 5th March: Ash Wednesday (7pm) 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 9th March 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 16th March 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 23rd March 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 30th March (Mothering Sunday) 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 6th April 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 13th April (Palm Sunday) 

St John’s Sutton-at-Hone Thursday 17th April: Maundy Thursday (7pm) 

St John’s Sutton-at-Hone Friday 18th April: Good Friday (2pm) 

St John’s Sutton-at-Hone Sunday 20th April: Easter Day (10am) 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 27th April 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 4th May 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 11th May 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 18th May 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 25th May 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 1st June 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 8th June (Pentecost) 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 15th June 

St Margaret’s Darenth Sunday 22nd June 

St Mary’s Horton Kirby Sunday 29th June 

 


